### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3761169

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT G. PREVIDI	02/29/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NOVUM PHARMA, LLC
Street Address:	640 N. LASALLE DR.
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5703060

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)932-6499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-932-6400

**Email:** sshernandez@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: NAM H. HUYNH

Address Line 1: 2000 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2069005-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAM H. HUYNH
SIGNATURE:	/Nam H. Huynh/
DATE SIGNED:	02/29/2016

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=Active_75676320_1_Novum - Release of Intellectual Property Collateral#page1.tif
source=Active_75676320_1_Novum - Release of Intellectual Property Collateral#page2.tif
source=Active_75676320_1_Novum - Release of Intellectual Property Collateral#page3.tif
source=Active_75676320_1_Novum - Release of Intellectual Property Collateral#page4.tif
source=Active_75676320_1_Novum - Release of Intellectual Property Collateral#page5.tif
source=Active_75676320_1_Novum - Release of Intellectual Property Collateral#page6.tif

PATENT 503714528 REEL: 037854 FRAME: 0241

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

(this "Release") is made this 29th day of February, 2016 by Robert G. Previdi (together with his

successors and assigns, "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Pledge Supplement (Intellectual Property),

dated March 26, 2015, by and between Novum Pharma, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company with an address of 640 N. LaSalle Dr., Chicago, IL 60654 ("Grantor"), and Secured

Party (the "Pledge Supplement"), which was recorded with (i) the Trademark Assignment

Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2015 under reel/frame

number 5486/0806, and (ii) the Patent Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on March 27, 2015 under reel/frame number 035317/0079; all capitalized

terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in

the Pledge Supplement; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pledge Supplement, Grantor granted Secured Party a

security interest in all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in and to (i) the Intellectual

Property, (ii) Supporting Obligations incident to, arising or accruing pursuant to or otherwise

relating to any Intellectual Property, (iii) Proceeds, other proceeds or products of any of the

things referred to in clauses (i) and (ii) of this sentence and (iv) Records relating to any of the

things referred to in any of the foregoing clauses (collectively, the "Released Intellectual

Property").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby irrevocably and forever releases and

terminates its security interest in and to the Released Intellectual Property arising under the

Pledge Supplement including, without limitation, the intellectual property described in Exhibits

75597216

A-I, A-II and A-III hereto. Further, Secured Party understands and agrees that this Release may

be recorded by or for Grantor with the Trademark Assignment Branch and the Patent

Assignment Branch of the Unites States Patent and Trademark Office and any other similar

offices or agencies throughout the world. Secured Party also agrees to execute any other

documents and take any further action reasonably necessary in any jurisdiction that Grantor may

reasonably require to effect the intent and purpose of this Release.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

75597216

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

Address of Secured Party:

2568 Escada Drive Naples, Florida 34109

Robert G. Previdi

## **EXHIBIT A-I (PATENTS)**

## Recordings/Filings in United States Patent and Trademark Office

<u>Description</u>	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>
Uses of aloe products in the prevention and treatment of	5,703,060	December 30,
infections and infestations		1997

75597216

## **EXHIBIT A-II (TRADEMARKS)**

# Recordings/Filings in United States Patent and Trademark Office

<u>Mark</u>	Registration #	Registration Date
ALCORTIN	3,012,076	November 1, 2005
ALCORTIN A	4,015,701	August 23, 2011
ALOQUIN	3,856,118	October 5, 2010
NOVACOURT	3,165,927	October 31, 2006

75597216

## EXHIBIT A-III (COPYRIGHTS)

Recordings/Filings in United States Copyright Office

	Registration or		
	<u>Application</u>		
Name of Grantor	<u>Number</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Title</u>

**NONE** 

75597216

**RECORDED: 02/29/2016**